Operating Instructions

WHEELER
R ) Models 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230
N 465250, 465260
Wheel Kits 34562 and 34654
46521
DIMENSIONS: 28" (71cm) L x 20" (51cm) W x 19.5" (49.5cm) H
WEIGHT: 111 Ibs. 50.5 kg
PUMP: Triple Diaphragm: Positive Displacement
Ports: 1” inlet ; 34" NPT outlet
Capacity: 10gpm, 38lpm
Pressure: 0-500psi
Operating Speed: 550rpm
Lubrication: Pump 30W Non-detergent
Gear 80/90W Gear Oil
Shaft Size: 1” Female
ENGINE: 6.5hp Briggs & Stratton Intek Pro, 4 cycle, gasoline
CONTROL: 0 — 500psi adjustable pressure relief valve
GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0 — 600psi, 0-42kg
DISCHARGE HOSE: | 32" x 10" (3m) 1000psi rated
INLET HOSE: 34" x 10" (3m) with strainer
465210
DIMENSIONS: 28" (71cm) L x 24" (51cm) W x 35" (49.5¢cm) H
"WEIGHT: 111 1bs. 50.5 kg
PUMP: Triple Diaphragm: Positive Displacement
Ports: 1” inlet ; 34" NPT outlet
Capacity: 10gpm, 38lpm
Pressure: 0-500psi
Operating Speed: 550rpm
Lubrication: Pump 30W Non-detergent
Gear 80/90W Gear Oil
Shaft Size: 1” Female
ENGINE: Honda 5.5hp, 4 cycle, gasoline
CONTROL: 0 — 500psi adjustable pressure relief
GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0 — 600psi, 0-42kg
DISCHARGE HOSE: | 34" x 10" (3m) 1000psi rated
INLET HOSE: 34" x 10" (3m) with strainer

06112018

1




Operating Instructions

WHEELER
REx Models 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230
N 465250, 465260
Wheel Kits 34562 and 34564
46523
DIMENSIONS: 23" (57cm) L x 20" (51cm) W x 19.5" (50cm) H
WEIGHT: 105 1bs. 48 kg
PUMP: Triple Diaphragm: Positive Displacement
Ports: 3/4" inlet ; 1/2" NPT outlet
Capacity: 10gpm, 38lpm
Pressure: 0-500psi
Operating Speed: 550rpm (max) 400rpm (min)
Lubrication: Pump 30W Non-Detergent
Gear 80/90W Gear Oil
Shaft Size: 1” Female
ENGINE: 6.5hp Briggs & Stratton Intek Pro, 4 cycle, gasoline
CONTROL: 50 — 500psi adjustable pressure relief valve
GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0 — 1000psi, 0-69bar
DISCHARGE HOSE: | 1/2" x 10" (3m) 2000psi rated
INLET HOSE: 3" x 10" (3m) with strainer
465230
DIMENSIONS: 23" (57¢cm) L x 20" (51cm) W x 19.5" (50cm) H
WEIGHT: 105 |bs. 48 kg
PUMP: Triple Diaphragm: Positive Displacement
Ports: 3/4"” inlet ; 1/2” NPT outlet
Capacity: 10gpm, 38Ipm
Pressure: 0-500psi
Operating Speed: 550rpm (max) 400rpm (min)
Lubrication: Pump 30W Non-Detergent
Gear 80/90W Gear Oil
Shaft Size: 1” Female
ENGINE: Honda 5.5hp, 4 cycle, gasoline
CONTROL: 50 — 500psi adjustable pressure relief
GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0 — 1000psi, 0-69bar
DISCHARGE HOSE: | 1/2” x 10" (3m) 2000psi rated
INLET HOSE: 34" x 10" (3m) with strainer

06112018




» WHEELER

Operating Instructions

Models 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230

REX 465250, 465260

\V/
Wheel Kits 34562 and 34564
465250 With 2 wheel kit and tank
DIMENSIONS: 40" (57cm) L'x 20" (51cm) W x 39" (50cm) H
WEIGHT: 200 Ibs. 91 kg
PUMP: Triple Diaphragm: Positive Displacement
Ports: 3/4” inlet ; 1/2" NPT outlet
Capacity: 10gpm, 38Ipm
Pressure: 0-500psi
Operating Speed: 550rpm (max) 400rpm (min)
Lubrication: Pump 30W Non-Detergent
Gear 80/90W Gear QOil
Shaft Size: 1” Female
ENGINE: 6.5hp Briggs & Stratton Intek Pro, 4 cycle, gasoline
CONTROL: 50 — 500psi adjustable pressure relief valve
GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0 — 1000psi, 0-69bar
DISCHARGE HOSE: | 1/2" x 10" (3m) 2000psi rated
INLET HOSE: %" x 10" (3m) with strainer
465260 With 4 wheel kit
DIMENSIONS: 38" (57cm) L x 20" (51cm) W x 39" (50cm) H
WEIGHT: 216 Ibs. 98 kg
PUMP: Triple Diaphragm: Positive Displacement
Ports: 3/4” inlet ; 1/2” NPT outlet
Capacity: 10gpm, 38lpm
Pressure: 0-500psi
Operating Speed: 550rpm (max) 400rpm (min)
Lubrication: Pump 30W Non-Detergent
Gear 80/90W Gear Oil
Shaft Size: 1” Female
ENGINE: Honda 5.5hp, 4 cycle, gasoline
CONTROL: 50 - 500psi adjustable pressure relief
GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0 — 1000psi, 0-69bar
DISCHARGE HOSE: | 1/2" x 10" (3m) 2000psi rated
INLET HOSE: 3" x 10" (3m) with strainer

06112018




=y Operating Instructions
REX ) wmodels 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230

465250, 465260

N

465210/ 465230

Engine Controls (throttle, choke, gas ON/OFF)
Pull Start

Power Switch ON/OFF

Dipstick / Engine oil fill

o0 w »r




. Operating Instructions
REX ) wodels 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230
N 465250, 465260

Pump gear jube vent cap / fill Dump port

Relief valve adjustment Inlet connection

Relief valve jam nut Strainer bowl

Oz = r

Isolation valve Pump diaphragm oil reservoir
. Gauge

Outlet connection

A« — I G Tmm

Dump Valve




WHEELER Operating Instructions
QEX Models 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230

V- 465250, 465260

Gravity Feed: (Preferred Method)

This method requires a tank with a water outlet at the bottom. The water tank’s outlet should
be level with or above the level of the water inlet connection on the pump. This allows water
to flow naturally into the test pump. Connecting a pressure fed water line is harmful to the
diaphragms in the pump.

Fill the water line (or test vessel) to be tested prior to pump connection.

Connect water supply hose to the garden hose inlet connection (M) on the pump.
Open valve and turn water supply on.

Purge the pump and pressure hose of all air.

Connect output (pressure) hose connection (J) between pump and water line (or
vessel) being tested.

Turn pump on.

Purge water line (or vessel) of all air at the highest point of the system.
Bring water line (or vessel) to pressure. Watch the gauge (I) while pumping. When

the desired pressure is achieved, turn the isolation valve (H) to the “off” position.
The engine can now be turned off. If pressure drops, there is a leak in the line.

N abwb-=

Siphon Meth-

Use a clean water source

1. Fill the water line to be tested.

2. Fill the intake hose with water, then quickly place the hose into a bucket and turn pump
on. (Unit is self-priming once primed). Continue to run pump until you see the water
coming out of the outlet hose, with little or no air mixed with it.

3. Connect the output hose to the water line. Continue on with steps 6 through 8 in
Gravity Feed Method.




l L T = = =

WHEELER Operating Instructions
REX Models 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230
N/ 465250, 465260

Pre-Setting Your Pump

Your pump can be pre-set to a specific pressure easily by adjusting the pressure relief valve.

1. Loosen the jam nut (G) on pressure relief valve. Then unscrew (counterclockwise
direction) the pressure relief valve knob (F) a few turns . Be sure not to unscrew the
knob too far as the knob and nut can easily be lost.

Add a ball valve (not supplied with pump) to the end of the high pressure hose.

Follow steps 2 through 4 from the ‘Gravity Feed Method’.

As water is flowing out of the high pressure hose, turn the ball valve to the off

position.

Slowly start turning pressure relief valve knob (F) in the clockwise direction by 4

turn increments, until you reach the desired pressure. Tighten jam nut (G) to hold at

this desired pressure.

6. Your test pump is now pre-set. Tkis eliminates over-pressurizing the water line (or
the vessel).

o krod

WARNING This product can expose you to
chemicals lead and lead compounds,

A which are known to the State of
California to ¢ause cancer and birth

defects or other reproductive harm, For more
information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

e N e e
7




WHEELER Operating Instructions
REX Models 46521, 465210, 46523, 465230
QV 465250, 465260

Troubleshooting Your Pump

Test pressure not being reached:
« Possible air in line (or vessel)

o Air needs to be purged from system.

o Remove pump from system and follow steps 1 through 6 of the
‘Pre-setting Your Pump” section.

o If using the Siphon Method and not getting pressure, try the
“Gravity Feed Method’ to ensure water is getting into the pump. i

o Check strainer (F) O-Ring for cracks.

. Oil Reservoir is milky in color
0 Diaphragm is cracked, causing water to mix with oil. Diaphragm
needs replaced.
« Pressure relief valve not adjusted properly.
o Turn relief valve counterclockwise and watch gauge (C) for change
in pressure.

Pump Maintenance h

« Pump 50/50 antifreeze/water solution through pump after each use to
avoid freezing and to lubricate pump.

« Check strainer (F) O-Ring for cracks prior to each use.

» Check and change engine oil per manufacturers specifications.

» Gear reduction Gear Lube. Check and change per manufacturers
specifications.

« Pump repair kit (Wheeler Rex PN 36345)

« Suction Hose (Wheeler Rex PN 34550)

« Pump Oil Reservoir - Check and change per manufacturers specs.
Use 30W Non-detergent oil

Dump Valve
Dump valve is designed to dump off pressure when the test is complete..

CAUTION !
This pump is designed for water only!!

The pump is equipped with an adjustable pressure relief valve (A), which helps protect the system from being
over pressurized. It can be preset by plugging the end of the hose. Turn the adjusting knob clockwise to

I increase pressure and counterclockwise to decrease.
-

8



USED ON 465210 ASSEMBLY

/_"A NOTE: 276140 HONDA ENGINE
FaohY

N
46521 Parts




Part No Description 46521/ 456210 Qty
1 700136 PUMP CART 1
2 275684 6.5 HP BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE 1
3 275857 5/16-18 HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUTS 7
4 275638 5/16 x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4
5 275685 5/16" FLAT WASHER 2
6 277303 COMET PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
7 220874 NAME PLATE 1
8 275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD 4
9 701542 PUMP BRACE (COMET) 1
10 701543 MANIFOLD BLOCK (COMET) 2
1 275697 1/2" 3000LB FS SCRD 90 ELL 1
12 276341 RELIEF VALVE 1
13 277302 1/2" MNPT x 1/2 HB 90 ELBOW 1
14 275788 GAGE 0-1000 PSI 1
15 275670 1/2 x 1/4 FS SCRD HX BUSH 1
16 275368 HEX SOCKET 1/2" NPT PIPE PLUG 1
17 277170 1/2" VALVE 2
18 275669 1/2 x 1 1/2" PIPE NIPPLE 3
19 275666 1/2" FS SCRD STREET ELL 2
20 277220 U-BOLT 1
21 729 1/4-20 THIN ESNA NUT 2
22 1020 5/16-18 x 1" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1
23 275932 STRAINER, HYPRO 3350-0040P 1
24 276102 3/4" BRASS CLOSE NIPPLE 1
25 275644 3/4" TEE 1
26 275874 3/4" FH x 3/4" FP ADAPTER 1
27 701544 INLET BRACE 1
28 276184 3/4 NPTx 1/2 90 deg. HOSE BARB 1
29 276185 HOSE CLAMP 2
30 276099 3/4" HOSE QUICK DISCONNECT 1
31 560081 1/4-20 x 3/4" HHCS 2
32 276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER 16
33 701547 CONNECTION HOSE 1
34 277304 3/4 MP x 1" MH 90 DEG HOSE BARB 1
35 277200 SMALL U-BOLT 1
36 700641 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 22" 1
37 701546 BY-PASS HOSE 1
38 277305 5/16" x 3 3/4" LONG HHCS 2
39 275426 1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT 2
40 275335 HOSE CLAMP 2
41 277322 3/4" x 2 1/2" LONG BRASS NIPPLE 1
42 277181 WARNING TAG ***NOT SHOWN™™* 1
43 34550 SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY *SHOWN* 1
44 220577 PRESSURE HOSE ***NOT SHOWN®*** 1
45 276986 172" M NPT xM QD 1
46 275689 1/2 NPT x 1/2 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1

e e e

10



ANGWASSY 0ETS9¥ NO a3sn A
INIONT YANOH GF1222 LON




= — == —=s = ——

Item Part No Description 46523 / 465230 Qty
1 275684 6.5 HP BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE 1
2 275857 5/16-18 HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUTS 11
3 275638 5/16 x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4
4 277303 COMET PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
[ 220874 NAME PLATE 1
6 275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD 4
7 701542 PUMP BRACE (COMET) 1
8 701543 MANIFOLD BLOCK (COMET) 2
9 275697 1/2" 3000LB FS SCRD 90 ELL 1
10 276341 RELIEF VALVE 1
11 277302 1/2" MNPT x 1/2 HB 90 ELBOW 1
12 275788 GAGE 0-1000 PSI 1
13 275670 1/2 x 1/4 FS SCRD HX BUSH 1
14 275368 HEX SOCKET 1/2" NPT PIPE PLUG 1
15 275689 1/2 NPT x 1/2 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1
16 277170 1/2" VALVE 2
17 275669 1/2 x 1 1/2" PIPE NIPPLE 3
18 275666 1/2" FS SCRD STREET ELL 2
19 729 1/4-20 THIN ESNA NUT 2
20 1020 5/16-18 x 1" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1
21 275932 STRAINER, HYPROQO 3350-0040P 1
22 276102 3/4" BRASS CLOSE NIPPLE 1
23 275644 3/4" TEE 1
24 275874 3/4" FH x 3/4" FP ADAPTER 1
25 701644 INLET BRACE 1
26 276184 3/4 NPTx 1/2 90 DEG. HOSE BARB 1
27 276185 HOSE CLAMP 2
28 276099 3/4" HOSE QUICK DISCONNECT 1
29 560081 1/4-20 x 3/4" HHCS 2
30 276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER 21
31 7015647 CONNECTION HOSE 1
32 277304 3/4 MP x 1" MH 90 DEG HOSE BARB 1
33 277220 U-BOLT 1
34 700641 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 22" 1
35 701546 BY PASS HOSE 1
36 277305 5/16" x 3 3/4" LONG HHCS 2
37 701549  |ROLL CAGE (XL) 1
38 701548 BASE PLATE (COMET) 1
39 276443 RUBBER FOOT 4
40 275639 5/16-18 x 1 3/4" HHCS 4
41 275426 1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT 2
42 275335 HOSE CLAMP 2
43 277322 3/4" x 2 1/2" LONG BRASS NIPPLE 1
44 220577 PRESSURE HOSE ***NOT SHOWN™*** 1
45 277181 WARNING TAG **NOT SHOWN*** 1
46 34550 SUCTION HOSE ASSEMBLY *NOT SHOWN* 1
47 277200 SMALL U-BOLT 1
48 276986 1/2" M NPT xM QD 1
49 276987 1/2" F NPT x F QD** NOT SHOWN*** 1




EEID

N\

G

Parts

FOR ASSEMBLY NUMBER 46520 USE
275684 BRIGGS AND STRATTON ENGINE

{]




Item Part No |Description 465250 Qty

276140 HONDA GX160
275857 5/16-18 HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUTS
275638 5/16 x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER
277303 COMET PUMP ASSEMBLY
220874 NAME PLATE
275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD
701542 PUMP BRACE (COMET)
701543 MANIFOLD BLOCK (COMET)
275697 1/2" 3000LB FS SCRD 90 ELL
276341 RELIEF VALVE
277302 1/2" MNPT x 1/2 HB 90 ELBOW
275788 GAGE 0-1000 PSI
275670 1/2 x 1/4 FS SCRD HX BUSH
275368 HEX SOCKET 1/2" NPT PIPE PLUG
275689 1/2 NPT x 1/2 SWIVEL ADAPTER
277170 1/2" VALVE
275669 1/2 x 1 1/2" PIPE NIPPLE
275666 1/2" FS SCRD STREET ELL
277200 SMALL U-BOLT

729 1/4-20 THIN ESNA NUT

1020 5/16-18 x 1" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
275932 STRAINER, HYPRO 3350-0040P
276102 3/4" BRASS CLOSE NIPPLE
277322 3/4" x 2 1/2" LONG BRASS NIPPLE
275644 3/4" TEE

—

NINDINDININDINDIN R ralaalalaalamaia
ola|RRN2c|lo|o|N|o|o|n|w|v|=|o|@(@(N(G |G AW N =

A.AA_L_ANM—\_\N._\_.\_L_\_LI\)_LN_\_\_\—\—l—\.—-\-AN—\N(pM—\—\—L—‘L—L-—\—\N.—\AA—LBQ@

27 275874  |3/4" FH x 3/4" FP ADAPTER
28 701544  |INLET BRACE

29 276184 _ |3/4 NPTx 1/2 90 DEG. HOSE BARB
30 276185  |HOSE CLAMP

31 276099  |3/4" HOSE QUICK DISCONNECT

32 560081  |1/4-20 x 3/4" HHCS

33 701547  |CONNECTION HOSE

34 277304 |3/4 MP x 1" MH 90 DEG HOSE BARB
35 277220 _ |U-BOLT

36 700641  |HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 22"

37 701546 |BY PASS HOSE

38 277305 |5/16" x 3 3/4" LONG HHCS

39 701549  |ROLL CAGE (XL)

40 701548  |BASE PLATE (COMET)

41 275426 |1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT

42 275335  |HOSE CLAMP

43 34563 |25 GALLON TANK ASSEMBLY

44 34562 |2 WHEEL & HANDLE ASSEMBLY

45 220577 _ |PRESSURE HOSE **NOT SHOWN***
46 276986 |1/2" MNPT x M QD

47 276987 _ |1/2" F NPT x F QD **NOT SHOWN***




ANION3 NOLLYYLS ANV $OOI48 ¥BISLZ 107
IS0 9259% AIAWNN ATEANESSY 301 W

E&E




Item Part No Description 465260 Qty
1 276140 HONDA GX160 1
2 275857 5/16-18 HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUTS 7
3 275638 5/16 x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4
4 276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER 17
5 277303 COMET PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
6 220874 NAME PLATE 1
7 275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD 4
8 701542 PUMP BRACE (COMET) 1
9 701543 MANIFOLD BLOCK (COMET) 2
10 275697 1/2" 3000LB FS SCRD 90 ELL 1
11 276341 RELIEF VALVE 1
12 277302 1/2" MNPT x 1/2 HB 90 ELBOW 1
13 275788 GAGE 0-1000 PsSI 1
14 275670 1/2 x 1/4 FS SCRD HX BUSH 1
15 275368 HEX SOCKET 1/2" NPT PIPE PLUG 1
16 275689 1/2 NPT x 1/2 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1
17 277170 1/2" VALVE 2
18 275669 1/2 x 1 1/2" PIPE NIPPLE 3
19 275666 1/2" FS SCRD STREET ELL 2

20 277200 SMALL U-BOLT 1
21 729 1/4-20 THIN ESAN NUT 2
22 1020 5/16-18 x 1" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1
23 275932 STRAINER, HYPRO 3350-0040P 1
24 276102 3/4" BRASS CLOSE NIPPLE 1
25 277322 3/4" x 2 1/2" LONG BRASS NIPPLE 1
26 275644 3/4" TEE 1
27 275874 3/4" FH x 3/4" FP ADAPTER 1
28 701544 INLET BRACE 1
29 276184 3/4 NPTx 1/2 90 deg. HOSE BARB 1
30 276185 HOSE CLAMP 2
31 276099 3/4" HOSE QUICK DISCONNECT 1
32 560081 1/4-20 x 3/4" HHCS 2
33 701547 CONNECTION HOSE 1
34 277304 3/4 MP x 1" MH 90 DEG HOSE BARB 1
35 277220 U-BOLT 1
36 700641 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 22" 1
37 701546 BY PASS HOSE 1
38 277305 5/16" x 3 3/4" LONG HHCS 2
39 701549 ROLL CAGE (XL) 1
40 701548 BASE PLATE (COMET) 1
41 275426 1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT 2
42 275335 HOSE CLAMP 2
43 34564 4 WHEEL & HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
44 220577 PRESSURE HOSE **NOT SHOWN*** 1
45 276986 172" M NPT xM QD 1
46 276987 1/2" F NPT x F QD **NOT SHOWN*** 1

16



‘uoneaIpaw
30 s8n1p ‘(oyoofe jo 3DUINR[JUT FY) IFPUN 2[IYm $[00) Ijeado jou o "QF
‘suofjesado
doys £stou £19a jo spouad 3uo[ 0y pasodxa ;1 uogdal0sy JBF JBIM ‘6
"PIYyieWl OS PUB SIOOPINO 3SN JOJ I|QEIINS SPIOD UOISUIIXD
A{uo 350 ‘SICOPINO PISM SI [00) USYM °SPIO)) UOBUAXY 3s() J00PINQ ‘§
‘ul Fa1d3n)d usym JJO ST YMNIMS 2105 o ‘YIUMS
uo 35ugy M (003 ur-paddnid 1183 10 “Fuple)g JRIUIPIIIY PICAY L[
'019 ‘SI2)IND ‘SIIP SE YONs SILI0SSIIIE
SuiFueyo usym (FuIolAIes 210J3q 9SO UT JOU UIYM SJOOL, JIIULCISY 9]
*981eys ou ir woay) K|ddns s am P K10)08) 3§ 19BIUOD ‘5193Ys uon
~OMUISUl PUB ITUBUIJUIBUL JUILIND DAY JUOP NOK J[ "UDNBUWIOUL SIY)
SPUBISISPUN puR 5pe Jojeaado 0Ol oY) 2Ins ag "SI99YS UONINIISUL
¥ sousuauiew sadoad aaey 1snw siojesado suswdinby -souossaddR
Surdueyo pue Junesuqn] Joj SUONONASUL MOj0] -aourwiIopiad 1s3)es
pue 153q 10J ued[d pue dieys sjoo) deoy “Ajaedeay sjool uBMeR G|
sswy Jje ye dousjeq pue 3unooj isdoid deoy ‘yowaadaaQ juoq b
‘[oo1 s1zsado 03 spury Yloq $925) ) pue puey 4ok Suisn uwyy Jages
s3] ‘[eonoeid uayMm yJom pjoy o) 951a Jo sdwe[d S *NIOAL AN ‘€]
*s98po dieys pue ‘[io ‘jesy woiy piod> dosy -21981d9531 WOLY 199UUOISIP
01 M Yusk 1o pro2 Aq [001 AlIBD ISAIN ‘pa0)) Isaqy puoq ‘7]
*gasyuys) Lyajeg asny |1
'sioopino Jurjiom
UIYA PIPUIWKIOIAI JIB IBIMICO) PUB $9A01F Joqqny 'sued Suraouws uy
y8nes 108 01 Kipamal 10 Furgio[s ssoo o ‘paeddy Jadoag Jmapn Q1
‘(oo Linp-AaBay € Jo
qof 2y} op 03 1UdWYDSE}E IO [0} |[BWS B ID10] U0 ‘JooL 3Bty I8 6
"poudisap st 1 ydym
10§ 2181 9y} 18 qof JIJBS PUB JIAIIG B OP [{Ia )] “[O0] I0J LU0 '8
"uaIp
-[1y> Jo yaeas Jo mo 2oe|d du-payoof o ‘YSiy ‘Kip ur spoo], apy 103§ L
'VIUVY NYO0M NOMI FINVLSIA
AAVS V LdAN 49 AINOHS SHOLISIA TIV “feay wapiy) daay 9
"idnasdyun yneg
punosd e £q pa1oarod st yarym una112 € oqul pad3nid st ar duns Syew
‘4oneoo] 19a 1o dwep ® Ul |00) 2113233 uUB Isn Isnw mok JI 'S
‘uel 03 5[001 Jamod asodxa juoqg ‘)| j[om BaIe yiom dady "suoiiean|
19m 30 dwep ut s[oo) semod 9sn JuoQ *JuAWUCIIAUF snoJaBue( ploAy b
‘SjuapIoe
JUAUL SIYOUSQ PUB  SBIIE  PAUINN]D ‘UBILD BAY ylog dny ‘€
‘uo ) Suuin} 21033q 100 WOLJ SAPPUIIA puw s£3) Supsalpy Asoway ‘7
*Jopio Juiyiom Ul pue dejg uf spasan daay |

~§100L TIV 404
SONINYVM NOILVYEdO TOOL TVRINID

DININIVM

1608 # wuog

"91e3s 0} Iels woi A1eA Yoy s3ysu
1o130 aaey osje Lew nof pue ‘syy3u eSa) oyroads nok saard
Luearem s1iyL ‘Ajdde jou Lew wOISR{IX9 JO UONIEIIWI] JAOQE
ay1 os ‘sofewep [enusnbasuod Jo [RIUSPIOUI JO UOHIBITWY] JO
UOISN[OX? 3i[1 MO[[E JOU Op $9JBIS "y'S'[) awog ‘seSewep [en
-uanbasuos pue jejuapiout Jurpnioui ‘yos Aue jo aSewep J0j
9[qeI] 10U SI XIY-I3[O3YAL "XI-IS[e3aY M WOLJ J[qeTeA. ApIWIal
SAISN[2X3 1 s1 nedal 1o Juswase(dal yong “vonepodsuen predaxd
BlA nok 0) pawinax pue agieyo ou e ‘uvondo ino je paseld
-21 Jo pazredas 9q {14 s1onpoid pajueLIBp “X9Y-I9[93YM JO
}leyaq uo Ajuenrem Aue 9418 03} paziioyine s1 uosiad 191jo 10
‘1o[eap "Juade ‘aafo[dwa oN JOTYIH FOVA FHL NO NOIL
~dIIDSHA AHL ANOAHT ] ANHLXH HOIHM SHLLNVIIVM
ON iV ¥FHL "SHITddV “TVE0 YO ‘NALLIIM ‘ALNVY
MVM YFHIO ON Auelrem Siyl AQ PaI2A0D 10U dJE IBd]
pue Ieam [eullou IO ‘asnqe ‘asnsiu 0} anp sainyiej ‘A|snoia
-q0 ‘uonezuoyine rotid Suiaresar ynoyum £1039e) 2Y) 03
PauInial aq 01 312 51001 ON "JHINHD DIAYES A4ZI4OHL

-NV XA4-44TddHM Aue Jo xa§-1a[aaym o} predaid pasaar
-ap 2q isnw 1onpoad s1o1dwos sy ‘Ajueiresm siys jo a8ejueape

aje) oL “diysurwyIom 1O [BLISIBW Ul S103)9p isulede sonues
-1em X9Y-J1a[oay “KlueLIem X9-19[9ayYm oY) 1dwa-31d Lew
syonpoid o ur pasn sjusuoduiod JO SI2IM)SRINUR WO SINUELBM
*(s3010W 21N93[2 SUIpnjour) \JUBIBA TEIX AN, PANWI] B ARY
yorgm souryoew Surpearyl adid jo uondaoxa yum ‘Alueiiepm
SWINOJIT PANWIT B )i 5100poid 531 $13400 XTY-YHTHIHM

ALNVIIVM ANILAATT
JHLIANIT Xd9-HdTHIHM

———————

17




WHEELER

REX
/-

Wheeler Rex = 3744 Jefferson Road = Ashtabula, Ohio 44005
Tel: 800-321-7950 or 440-998-2788 = Fax: 440-992-2925
wheeler@wheelerrex.com = www.wheelerrex.com

18




